

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number	5646867						
Procuring Entity	BUREAU OF THE TREASURY						
Title	PROVISION OF 20MBPS DEDICATED LEASED LINE FOR NROSS OPERATION						
Area of Delivery	Metro Manila						
Solicitation Number:	2018-09-0409 SAD	Status	Closed				
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations						
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1				
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0				
Category:	Internet Services						
Approved Budget for Contract:	the PHP 499,980.00						
Delivery Period:		Document Request List	5				
Client Agency:							
P		Date Published	20/09/2018				
Contact Person:	Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan Administrative Officer III						
	Cabildo St., cor. A. Sorian Intramuros, Manila Manila Metro Manila	Last Updated / Time	20/09/2018 00:00 AM				
		Closing Date / Time	27/09/2018 12:00 PM				

Description

PROVISION OF 20MBPS DEDICATED LEASED LINE FOR NROSS OPERATION

1. PROJECT TITLE

Provision of 20Mbps Dedicated Leased Line for NRoSS Operations.

2. DESCRIPTION

The project calls for the provision, installation and commissioning of one 20Mbps dedicated lease line to support the connectivity requirements of NRoSS application from the Bureau of the Treasury (BTr) Office in Manila to Pampanga. The dedicated lease line connection shall include all works, necessary equipment, and Fiber optic distribution backbone (last mile) required to implement the project.

3. APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT:

Php499,980.00 (Inclusive of all applicable taxes)

4. DELIVERY PERIOD AND EFFECTIVE START DATE

4.1. Delivery period shall be within 30 days from the receipt of Purchase Order or Notice to Proceed.

4.2. Effective start date of service shall start upon issuance of Certificate of Acceptance by BTr. The Certificate of Acceptance shall be issued only upon completion of testing and provided that the following conditions are meet: 4.2.1. Full implementation of all hardware and software requirement of the project before the testing. 4.2.2. Average latency should not exceed:

4.2.3. 80milliseconds average round trip from BTr to Telco port

5. SCOPE OF WORK AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Purchaser's Specifications Supplier's Specification

5.1. Dedicated Leased Line Connection (DLL)

5.1.1. DLL Requirements

5.1.1.1. 20Mbps dedicated leased line (DLL) connection, 1:1 ratio

5.1.1.2. Fiber-optic distribution backbone (last mile)

5.1.1.3. Provision of usable 2 (/30) Public IP addresses

5.1.1.4. All equipment/s necessary to implement the project shall be included in the cost proposal of the bidder;

5.1.1.5. All expenses shall be included in the cost proposal of the bidder, including but not limited to: all applicable taxes, installation charges, termination charges after the duration of the contract (if any), and ALL other charges. 5.1.1.6. Provision of diagnostic, reports and updates in case of connection failure;

5.2. Service Level Requirement

5.2.1. Provision of 24x7 support services.

5.2.2. Availability: >99.5% per month 5.2.3. Must provide single point of contact for all technical issues.

5.2.4. Must respond to request for maintenance at no cost to BTr. 5.2.5. Support response time:

5.2.5.1. 30 minutes for emergency tickets for the following categories:

5.2.5.1.1. Link connection is down; 5.2.5.1.2. Packet loss, variation in latency; and

5.2.5.1.3. Routing issue. 5.2.5.2. Two (2) hours for technical problem that requires on-site services. For problems reported after 4:00 PM, services shall be rendered 8:00 in the morning of the following business day. 5.2.6. Must reflect rebates on the following month billing.

5.2.7. Any maintenance service incurred during the contract period shall be at no cost to BTr.

5.2.8. Must notify BTr in advance for any scheduled maintenance activities or service interruption.

5.2.9. Must submit corresponding Service Level Agreement (SLA) document to include service level requirements with a corresponding "Performance Credit" or "Rebate" in favor of BTr should there be any disruption of service. 5.3. Conduct of Site Survey

5.3.1. The prospective provider shall be responsible in the conduct of survey on the exact locations of the designated BTr Office in Manila

6. QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

6.1. Bidder must have the capacity and ability to provide maintenance services and technical support. 6.2. The Bidder must be a telecommunications company, certified by the National Telecommunications Commission (provide a copy of the certification) and have been operating as a Telecommunications Company for the past 15 years.

7. TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

7.1. Bidder must submit detailed work plan specifying installation design, detailed activities, connectivity diagram form end user premise to the last mile and timelines in order to determine compatibility with the existing BTr network infrastructure, configuration, and electrical power rating. Bidders are required to conduct site inspection.

8. MODE OF PAYMENT

8.1. Monthly

8.1.1. Upon submission of required monthly service reports and billing invoice.

8.1.2. Must be accompanied by a certification of completion of required services to be issued by BTr.

9. OTHER CONDITIONS AS SPECIFIED IN THE BIDDING PROCESS

10. NON-GRAFT CLAUSE

The winning bidder warrants that it has not given nor promised to give any money or gift to any officer or employee of the BTr, or any member of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), BAC Secretariat or TWG, to secure this contract.

Prepared by:

JOHN MARK G. DALISAY REGILITO L. TAMAYO IT Officer I, SAD CTOO II, SAD

Reviewed by: Approved by:

WILFREDO L. YATCO ATTY. ERWIN D. STA. ANA OIC-Director, MISS Deputy Treasurer of the Philippines

Line Items

Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	UOM	Budget (PHP)
1	PROVISION OF 20MBPS DEDICATED LEASED LINE FOR NROS	please see description	1	Lot	499,980.00

Created byMr. Clarence Bolante BunanDate Created19/09/2018

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2018 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap